15	OF THE
AST.	OF JOIN
ANA	ANKA S
1000	A MEL
1*12	
11 11	▲,▲●★目
1+10	*
No.	SA SA
ALC: NO	COF 1E COF

JOHNSON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

Christopher Boedeker County Judge	Rick Bailey Commissioner Precinct 1	Kenny Howell Commissioner Precinct 2	Mike White Commissioner Precinct 3	Larry Woolley Commissioner Precinct 4
THE STATE OF TEXAS		ş		ORDER 2024-42
COUNTY OF JOHNSON	[8 §		OKDEK 2024-42

INSTALLATION OF A STOP SIGN AT HIDDEN OAKS RANCH DRIVE AT COUNTY ROAD 530. THE STOP SIGN WILL BE PLACED ON HIDDEN OAKS RANCH DRIVE IN JOHNSON COUNTY, TEXAS-PRECINCT 3

The Johnson County Commissioners Court met on May 13, 2024 in regular session and held a public hearing to consider the "Installation of a Stop Sign at Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive at County Road 530. The Stop Sign will be placed on Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 3."

The Public Hearing was properly published in the Cleburne Times Review on April 27, 2024, on the County website, and on the bulletin board of the Johnson County Commissioners Court at the Johnson County Courthouse on April 25, 2024.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDERED:

The Commissioners Court of Johnson County, Texas does hereby enter this Order approving "Installation of a Stop Sign at Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive at County Road 530. The Stop Sign will be placed on Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 3."

				0
WITNESS OUR HAND	THIS THE 13 TH	DAV OF MAY	2024	
	11110, 11111 15	DATI OF MARI	Filed For Record	
			Flieu I UI Necolu	

Christopher Boedeke	r, Johnson County Judge	MAY 1 4 2024
Voted:yes, _	no,abstained	April Long County Clerk, Johnson County Texas
Rick Bailey, Comm. Pct. 1	Kenny Howell, Cor	
Voted: ves, no. abstained	Voted: yes, no,	abstained
Mike Bute	Tarry	Dollar
Mike White, Comm. Pct. 3	Larry Wootley, Con	nm. Pct. 4
Voted: ves, no, abstained	Voted: ves, no,	
april Lung	SSIONERS COLLA	
ATTEST: April Long, County Clerk		
	Contraction of the second	
	MSON COURT	

AGENDA ITEM A13

AGENDA PLACEMENT FORM (Submission Deadline – Monday, 5:00 PM before Regular Court Meetings)

Date: 4/15/2024	Court Decision: This section to be completed by County Judge's Office
Meeting Date: <u>5/13/2024</u> Submitted By: <u>Linda Ownbey</u> Department: <u>Precinct3</u> Signature of Elected Official/Department Head:	* APPROVED *
Description: <u>Install stop sign at Hidden Oaks Ranch Dri</u> <u>sign will be placed on Hidden Oaks Ranch</u> <u>Precinct No. 3.</u>	
(May attach additional Person to Present:	sheets if necessary)
(Presenter must be present for the item unl	ess the item is on the Consent Agenda)
Supporting Documentation: (check one)	PUBLIC
Estimated Length of Presentation: _2 minu	tes
Session Requested: (check one)	
Action Item 🗌 Consent 🗌 Worksho	p 🗆 Executive 🗆 Other
Check All Departments That Have Been Notified	:
County Attorney	□ Purchasing □ Auditor
Personnel Public Wor	ks 🛛 Facilities Management
Other Department/Official (list)	
Please List All External Persons Who	Need a Copy of Signed Documents

In Your Submission Email Approved in CC on 9/11/2023



agenda item A13



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING TO CONSIDER Installation of a Stop Sign at Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive at County Road 530. The Stop Sign will be Placed on Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 3.

The Commissioners Court of Johnson County will conduct a Public Hearing for the purpose of receiving public comment and voting in regard to Installation of a Stop Sign at Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive at County Road 530. The Stop Sign will be Placed on Hidden Oaks Ranch Drive in Johnson County, Texas-Precinct 3. The Public Hearing will be conducted on Monday, May 13, 2024, at 9:00 am, at the Johnson County Courthouse, Commissioners Court, Room 210, 2 North Main St., Cleburne, Texas 76033.

Published in '*Times Review*' classified section under 'LEGAL NOTICE' on this date: April 27, 2024

Published on Johnson County webpage, Commissioners Court section under 'NOTICES': April 25, 2024 to present

> Posted at the Johnson County Courthouse Bulletin Board April 25, 2024 to present